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AUSTRALIA
OFFICE

Dr J H Burgoyne & Partners (Australia) Ltd,  PO Box 66,  Hurstbridge,  
Melbourne,  3099  
Tel: +61 476 887 024   

Mark Cousins
+61 476 887 024
mark.cousins@burgoynes.com

DUBAI
OFFICE

Dr J H Burgoyne & Partners DMCC,  O�ce 2006,  Indigo Icon Tower,
Jumeirah Lake Towers,  Dubai,  PO Box 5000518
Tel: +971 4 557 6174   

Nick Coogan
+971 50 1302 365
nick.coogan@burgoynes.ae

Jim Mercurio 
+971 50 867 4185
james.mercurio@burgoynes.ae

HONG KONG
OFFICE

Dr J H Burgoyne & Partners (Int’l) Ltd,  1606 Arion Commercial Centre,
2-12 Queen’s Road West,  Sheung Wan,  Hong Kong
Tel (24 hrs): +852 2526 6731    Fax: +852 2526 6755

Justin Marchant
+852 9151 2783
justin.marchant@burgoynes.com.hk

Chris Kenyon-Edwards
+852 5290 8577
chris.kenyon-edwards@burgoynes.com.hk

Portia Pong
+852 5321 9441
portia.pong@burgoynes.com.hk

SINGAPORE
OFFICE

Dr J H Burgoyne & Partners (Int’l) Ltd,  
9 Purvis Street #03-01, Singapore 188588
Tel (24 hrs): +65 6225 9011 

Jon Sykes
+65 9018 1797
jon.sykes@burgoynes.com.sg

Seb Norager
+65 8499 2749
seb.norager@burgoynes.com.sg

Darren Holling
+65 9729 3995
darren.holling@burgoynes.com.sg

Youming Chen
+65 9773 3211
youming.chen@burgoynes.com.sg
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